

879, Master Prithvi Nath Marg, Opp. Ajmal Khan Park, Karol Bagh, New Delhi, 110005,INDIA

February 15, 2022

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001 Listing Department National Stock Exchange Of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra Street Mumbai - 400051

BSE Script Code: 514142

NSE Script Code: TTL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

This is to inform you that Shri Rikhab C. Jain (Promoter of T T. Limited) has purchased 8000 Equity Shares of the TTL from 29th December, 2021 to 14th February, 2022.

Copy of Disclosure made by him under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2015 is enclosed herewith.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking You

Cordially Yours For T T Limited

Long.

Sunil Mahnot Director (Finance)

Encl.: as above



(CIN: L18101DL1978PLC009241) 879, Master Prithvi Nath Marg, Opp. Ajmal Khan Park, Karol Bagh, New Delhi, 110005,INDIA 4 0091 11 45060708

February 15, 2022

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 Listing Department National Stock Exchange Of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra Street Mumbai - 400051

BSE Script Code: 514142

NSE Script Code: TTL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform you that Shri Rikhab C. Jain (Promoter of T T. Limited) has purchased 8000 Equity Shares of the TTL from 29th December, 2021 to 14th February, 2022.

Copy of Disclosure made by him under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2015 is enclosed herewith.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking You

Cordially Yours For T T Limited

Sunil Mahnot Director (Finance)

Encl.: as above

Format for disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) **Regulations**, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	T.T. LIMITED	F.T. LIMITED							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with acquirer	RIKHAB CHAND JAIN								
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoters / Promoter Group	PROMOTER		- Manada and Anna an Anna an Anna Anna Anna						
Name (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE & NSE								
Details of the acquisition as follow	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/ voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted shares / voting capital of the TC (*)						
Before the acquisition under consideration , holding of :									
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares c) Warrants / convertible securities /any other	8532128 0	39.69 0							
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) d) Total (a+b+c)	0 8532128	0 39.69							
Details of acquistion			- <u> </u>						
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	8000	0.037							
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold d) Total (a+b+c)	0	0							
After the acquisition holding of :									
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by shares c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each catergory) after acquisition	8540128 0	39.73 O							
d) Total (a+b+c)	8540128	39.73							
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off market/ public issue/ right issue/ inter se transfer etc.)	MARKET PURCHASE	-							
Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of receipts of intimation of allotment of shares , whichever is applicable	29.12.2021 to 14.02.2022								
Equity share Capital / Total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	21498050								
Equity share Capital / Total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	21498050								
Total diluted shares / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	21498050		2						

(*) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer

Riph C. C

Place : New Delhi Date : 15.02.2022

.

P

ISIN OF THE COMPANY	DETAILS OF CHANGE		NAME , PAN NO., ,& ADDRESS OF DIRECTOR WITH CONTACT NOS.	1	RIKHAB CHAND JAIN,PAN NO. AEYPJ0439A,B-28,Ashok Vihar,New Delhi- 110052;(Mb,)9810279446				NOTE:		NAME & SIGNATURE:	DESIGNATION:	DATE :	PLACE		
	DETAILS OF CHANGE IN HOLDING OF SECURITIES OF PROMOTER, EMPLOYEE OR DIRECTOR OF A LISTED COMPANY AND OTHER SUCH PERSONS AS MENTIONED IN REGULATION 6(2)	CATEGORY OF PERSON SECURITIES HE (PROMOTERS/XMP/DIR ACQUISATION ECTORS/IMMEDIATE RELATIVES/OTHERS		2	PROMOTER	a a su a			"SECURITIES" SHALL HAVE THE MEANING AS DEFINED UNDER REGULATION 2(L)(I) OF SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING)REGULATIONS,2015	Rippe	RIKHAB CHAND JAIN	PROMOTER/DIRECTOR	15.02.2022	DELHI		
INFEQ.	ITIES OF I	SECURITIES HELD PRIOR TO ACQUISATION ACQUISATION NO. AI TYPE OF SHARE SECURITY SECURITY NO. AI	SHARES				THE MEA	þ								
T T LIMITED	ES OF PROMOTER,E	ES HELD	NO. AND % OF SHAREHOLD		8532128 SHARES AND 39.69%				NING AS DEFIN	je.	C					
	MPLOYEE (SECURITY SECURITY EQUITY SHARES 8000 SHARES 8000	EQUITY	JE TATIKA	HED UNDER										
	OR DIREC	SECURI														
	TOR OF A L	SECURITIES ACQURIED	VALUE	П	916689.04				N 2(L)(I) OF 1							
	ISTED COMPAN	Ö	TRANSACTION		BUY				EBI (PROHIBITIO							
	VY AND OTHE	SECURITIES HELD POST ACQUISATION	I TYPE OF SECURITY		EQUITY				N OF INSIDER T							
-	R SUCH PE	IELD POST N	NO. AND % OF SHAREHO	7 8	8540128 SHARES AND 39.73%				RADING)RE							
	RSONS AS M	DATE OF AC	FROM		29.12.2021				SULATIONS,20							
		DATE OF ACQUISITION OF SHARES	5	Π	14.02.2022				15.							
	N REGULATI		DATE OF INTIMATION TO COMPANY		15.02.2022											
	ON 6(2)		MODE OF ACQUISTION		MARXET PURCHASE											
		EXCHANGE		++	NSE/BSE											